06-10-2003

Form PTO-1594 R (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Packaging Service Corporation of Kentucky  6.5.03  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Delaware	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Kentucky Packaging Service, L.P.  Internal Address: 12243 Branford Street  City: Sun Valley State: CA Zip: 91352  Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: June 4, 2003	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Daniel Frohling, Esq.  Internal Address: Pattishall, McAuliffe, Newbury  Hilliard & Geraldson	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address:  311 South Wacker Dr. Suite 5000  City: Chicago State: L Zip: 60606	8. Deposit account number:  16-0650
9. Signature.  Colin O'Brien Name of Person Signing  DO NOT USE  Signature.	gnature Date

06/09/2003 ECOOPER 00000060 160650

78181649 documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 CH 100.00 CH

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002749 FRAME: 0274

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Packaging Service Corporation of Kentucky, a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 12243 Branford Street, Sun Valley, California ("Assignor"), owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks identified on Schedule A (the "Assigned Trademarks"), together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Assigned Trademarks.

WHEREAS, Kentucky Packaging Service, L.P., a Texas limited partnership located and doing business at 12243 Branford Street, Sun Valley, California ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Assigned Trademarks, and the right to sue for past infringement.

The undersigned warrants that he or she has the authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of Assignor.

Packaging Service Corporation of Kentucky

Name:

Ronald S. McEntire

Title:

Vice President

Date:

June 4, 2003

14372201

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002749 FRAME: 0275

## Schedule A Assigned Trademarks

OLSEN MEDICAL	Ser.	No. 78/181649

OEI and Design Ser. No. 78/159261

OLSEN Ser. No. 76/446875

Q2 MEDICAL Reg. No. 2,391,971

PRO-CLEAN Reg. No. 1,456,386

**RECORDED: 06/05/2003** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002749 FRAME: 0276